
 

*Subject to changes during the year. Students are kindly asked to follow e-mails from the A&D Unit for the updates.  

 
 

THE EUROPEAN REGIONAL MASTER’S PROGRAMME IN DEMOCRACY AND HUMAN RIGHTS IN SOUTH EAST EUROPE  
 

FRAMEWORK TIMETABLE 
 

Academic year 2018 / 2019 
 

Sat, 27.10. 
2018 

10-14:00  
ERMA 2017/18 
GRADUATION 
CEREMONY 

 

Mon, 
29.10.2

018 
 
 

Tue, 30.10.2018 
 

STUDENTS’ 
ENROLMENT WEEK 

 

Wed, 31.10.2018 
 
 

Thu, 1.11.2018 
 

ALL SAINTS 
HOLIDAY 

 

Fri, 2.11.2018 
 
 
 
 

 
CLUSTER I: PHILOSOPHY OF HUMAN RIGHTS AND DEMOCRACY 

CLUSTER LEADER: PROF. ASIM MUJKIĆ, UNIVERSITY OF SARAJEVO 
 

Mon, 5.11.2018 
 

11-13 
 

UNSA and UNIBO 
WELLCOMING 
FOR THE 18th  
GENERATION  

 
 

Tue, 6.11.2018 
 

9-13 
 

Methodology 
DOING SOCIAL 

RESEARCH  
 

Prof. Federico Giulio 
Sicurella, University of 

Milan 

Wed, 7.11.2018 
 

9-13 
 

Methodology 
DOING SOCIAL 

RESEARCH  
 

Prof. Federico Giulio 
Sicurella, University of 

Milan 
 

Thu, 8.11.2018 
 

9-13 
 

Methodology 
DOING SOCIAL 

RESEARCH  
 

Prof. Federico Giulio 
Sicurella, University of Milan  

 

Fri, 9.11.2018  
 

9-13  
 

Methodology 
DOING SOCIAL 

RESEARCH  
 

Prof. Federico Giulio 
Sicurella, University of Milan  

  
 

Mon, 12.11.2018 
 
 

 

Tue, 13.11.2018 
 
 

Wed, 14.11.2018 
 

9-13  
 

PHILOSOPHY OF 
HUMAN 

Thu, 15.11.2018 
 

9-13 
 
PHILOSOPHY OF HUMAN 

RIGHTS 

Fri, 16.11.2018 
 

9-13  
 
PHILOSOPHY OF HUMAN 

RIGHTS 



 

    
 

RIGHTS 
 

Prof. Asim Mujkić, 
University of Sarajevo 

 

 
Prof. Asim Mujkić, 

University of Sarajevo 
 

13:00-14:00 
 

UNU GEST Programme 
Presentation 

 
Irma Erlingsdóttir,  

Head of the Center for 
Gender Research (RIKK) and 
Director of EDDA – Center of 
Excellence and UNU - GEST, 

University of Iceland 
 
 

 
Prof. Asim Mujkić, 

University of Sarajevo 
              
              

Mon, 19.11.2018 
 

9-13  
 

POLITICAL THEORY 
 

Prof. Zdenek Kavan 
        University of Sussex 

 

Tue, 20. 11.2018 
 

9-13  
 

POLITICAL THEORY 
 

Prof. Zdenek Kavan 
University of Sussex 

 
 

Wed, 21.11.2018  
 

10-14  
 

Methodology  
ACADEMIC WRITING 

 
ERMA tutors, 

UNSA and UNIBO  
 

Thu, 22.11.2018 
 

10-14 
 

Methodology  
ACADEMIC WRITING 

 
ERMA tutors, 

UNSA and UNIBO  
 

Fri, 23.11.2018 
 

9-12 / 13-16  
 

Methodology 
INFORMATION ETHICS 
AND MANAGEMENT IN 

DIGITAL ENVIRONMENTS 
 

Mario Hibert & Feđa 
Kulenović, University of 

Sarajevo 
 

Mon, 26.11.2018 
 
 
 
 

NOVEMBER 25 
BIH STATEHOOD DAY  

Tue, 27.11.2018 
 

9-13  
 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
DOCUMENTS: 

SOURCES AND 
RESOURCES 

 
Prof. Marco Balboni, 
University of Bologna 

Wed, 28.11.2018 
            

9-13 
 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
DOCUMENTS: 

SOURCES AND 
RESOURCES 

 
Prof. Marco Balboni, 
University of Bologna 

 

Thu, 29.11.2018 
 

9-13  
 

CONTEMPORARY 
THEORIES OF 
DEMOCRACY 

 
Nenad Marković 

Ss.Cyril and Methodius 
University - Skopje  

 

Fri, 30.11.2018 
 

9-13 
 

CONTEMPORARY 
THEORIES OF 
DEMOCRACY 

 
Nenad Marković 

Ss.Cyril and Methodius 
University – Skopje  



 

    
 

 

Mon, 3.12.2018 
 

 
 

HANNUKAH  
(BEGINNING ON 2.12.) 

Tue, 4.12.2018 
 

 
 

Wed, 5.12.2018 
 

10-12 
 

CIVIL RIGHTS 
DEFENDERS 

 
Institutional visit 

 

Thu, 6.12.2018 
 

9-13 
 

THEORIES AND 
PRACTICES OF 

CITIZENSHIP: STATES, 
NATIONS, CITIZENS 

 
Dr. Igor Stiks, Faculty of 

Media and Communications, 
Belgrade 

 

Fri, 7.12.2018 
 

9-13 
 

THEORIES AND 
PRACTICES OF 

CITIZENSHIP: STATES, 
NATIONS, CITIZENS 

 
Dr. Igor Stiks, Faculty of 

Media and Communications, 
Belgrade 

Mon, 10.12.2018 
 

09:00  
 

CLUSTER I 
PRE - FINAL PAPER 

SUBMISSION 
 

*INTERNATIONAL 
HUMAN RIGHTS DAY 

 

Tue, 11.12.2018 
 

 

Wed, 12.12.2018 
 
 

Thu, 13.12.2018 
 

 

Fri, 14.12.2018 
 
 

CLUSTER I  
ACADEMIC PAPER 

SUBMISSION  
 



 

    
 

Mon, 17.12.2018 
 
 

Tue, 18.12.2018 Wed, 19.12.2018 
 
 

 

Thu, 20.12.2018 
 

I CLUSTER  
ORAL EXAM 

 
 Prof. Asim Mujkić, University 

of Sarajevo 
 

 

Fri, 21.12.2018 
 

I CLUSTER  
ORAL EXAM 

 
 Prof. Asim Mujkić, University 

of Sarajevo 
 

 

Mon, 24.12.2018 
 
 

WINTER BREAK 
STARTS 

 

Tue, 25.12.2018 
 
 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 
 
 

Wed, 26.12.2018 
 
 

Thu, 27.12.2018 
 

Fri, 28.12.2018 

Mon, 31.12.2018 
 
 

NEW YEAR’S EVE 
 
 
 

Tue, 1.1. 2019 
 

Wed. 2.1. 2019 Thu. 3.1. 2019 Fri, 4.1.2018 

 
CLUSTER II: DEMOCRACY 

CLUSTER LEADER: PROF. DR. MARCO BORACCETTI, UNIVERSITY OF BOLOGNA 
 

Mon, 7.01.2019 
 
 

ORTHODOX 
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Tue, 8.01.2019 
 

 

Wed, 9.01.2019 
 

14-17 
 

PATTERNS OF 
DEMOCRATIZATION 

AND DE-
DEMOCRATIZATION IN 

THE WESTERN 
BALKANS 

 
Prof. Florian Bieber, 
University of Graz 

 

Thu, 10.01.2019 
 

09-12 / 13-16 
 

PATTERNS OF 
DEMOCRATIZATION AND 

DE-DEMOCRATIZATION IN 
THE WESTERN BALKANS 

 
Prof. Florian Bieber, 
University of Graz 

 

Fri, 11.01.2019 
 

09-12  
 

PATTERNS OF 
DEMOCRATIZATION AND 

DE-DEMOCRATIZATION IN 
THE WESTERN BALKANS 

 
Prof. Florian Bieber, 
University of Graz 



 

    
 

Mon, 14.01.2019 
 

10-14  
 

Methodology 
CASE STUDY AND 

COMPARATIVE 
RESEARCH 

 
ERMA Academic tutors 

Tue, 15.01.2019 
 

9-13 
 

STATE-SOCIETY 
RELATIONS IN 
DEMOCRACY-

BUILDING. 
COMPARATIVE 
INSTITUTIONAL 

ANALYSIS 
 

Prof Nina Belyaeva 
Higher School of 

Economics, National 
Research University 

Moscow 
 

Wed, 16.01.2019 
 

9-13  
 

STATE-SOCIETY 
RELATIONS IN 
DEMOCRACY-

BUILDING. 
COMPARATIVE 
INSTITUTIONAL 

ANALYSIS 
 

Prof Nina Belyaeva 
Higher School of 

Economics, National 
Research University 

 

Thu, 17.01.2019 
 

MA THESIS PROPOSAL 
WRITING 

 
ERMA Academic tutors 

 
15-18  

 
EUROPEAN UNION AND 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
 

Dr Victor Bojkov, European 
Commission, 

 DG Near, Head of Unit 
 

Fri, 18.01.2019  
 

9-14  
 

EUROPEAN UNION AND 
HUMAN RIGHTS 

 
Dr Victor Bojkov, European 

Commission,  DG Near, 
Head of Unit 

 

Mon, 21.01.2019 
 

14-18 
 

HISTORY OF THE EU 
INTEGRATION 

PROCESS 
 

Angela Santese, 
University of Bologna 

 
 
 

Tue, 22.01.2019 
 

9-13  
 

HISTORY OF THE EU 
INTEGRATION 

PROCESS 
 

Angela Santese, 
University of Bologna 

 
14:00 

VISIT TO THE EU 
DELEGATION TO 

BOSNIA AND 
HERZEGOVINA  

 

Wed, 23.01.2019 
 

09-13  
 

MOBILITY AND 
MIGRATION WITHIN 
AND TOWARDS THE 

EU 
 

Prof. Marco Borraccetti 
University of Bologna  

 
 

Thu, 24.01.2019 
 

09-13 
 

MOBILITY AND 
MIGRATION WITHIN AND 

TOWARDS THE EU 
 

Prof. Marco Borraccetti 
University of Bologna 

 
14:00 

VISIT TO THE EMBASSY 
OF THE REPUBLIC OF 

ITALY  
 

Fri, 25. 01. 2019  
 

09-13 
 

 CONSULTATIONS 
 

Prof. Marco Borraccetti 
University of Bologna 

 

Mon, 28.01.2019 
 

9-13:00  
 

MEDIA AND POLITICAL 
SYSTEMS 

Tue, 29.01.2019 
 

9-13:00 
 

MEDIA AND POLITICAL 
SYSTEMS 

         Wed, 30.01.2019 Thu, 31.02.2019 
 
 

Fri, 01.02.2019 
 

 



 

    
 

 
Prof. Zrinjka Peruško,  
University of Zagreb 

 
Prof. Zrinjka Peruško,  
University of Zagreb 

 

Mon, 04.02.2019 
 

09:00h 
CLUSTER II  

PRE-FINAL PAPER 
SUBMISSION 

 
 

Tue, 05.02.2019   Wed, 06.02. 2019 
 
 

Thu, 07.02.2019 
 
 
 

Fri, 08.02.2019  
 
 

CLUSTER II 
ACADEMIC PAPER 

SUBMISSION 
 

 

Mon, 11. 02.2019 
 
 

Tue, 12.2.2019 
 

 

Wed, 13.2.2019 
 

 

Thu, 14.2.2019 
 

 

Fri, 15.2.2019 
 

CLUSTER II  
WRITTEN TEST 

 
 

 
CLUSTER III: ETHNICITY, NATIONALISM AND RELIGION 

CLUSTER LEADER: MILAN PODUNAVAC, UNIVERSITY OF BELGRADE 
 

Mon, 18.02.2019 
 

9-14 
 

THEORIES AND 
POLITICS 

OF MIGRATION 
 

Prof. Anna Krasteva, 
New Bulgarian University 

 

Tue, 19.02.2019 
 

9-14  
 

THEORIES AND 
POLITICS OF 
ETHNICITY 

 
Prof. Anna Krasteva, 

New Bulgarian University 

Wed, 20.02.2019 
 

10-12:00 
ERMA TERM II: 

INTRODUCTION TO 
INTERNSHIPS 

Thu, 21. 02. 2019 
 

9-12 & 13-15 
 

NOTIONS OF 
NATIONALISM 

 
Prof. Dejan Jović 

University of Zagreb 
 

Fri, 22.02.2019 
 

9-12 & 13-15  
 

SOVEREIGNTY AND SELF- 
DETERMINATION  

 
Prof. Dejan Jović 

University of Zagreb 

Mon, 25.02.2019 
 

9-13 
 

GENDER AND 
NATIONALISM 

 
Prof.  Gordana Duhaček, 

Tue, 26.02.2019 
 

9-13   
 

GENDER AND 
NATIONALISM 

 
Prof.  Gordana Duhaček, 

Wed, 27.02.2019 
 

9-13 
 

DEMOCRACY AND 

ETHNIC CONFLICT 

MANAGEMENT, 

Thu, 28.02.2019 
 

9-13   
 

DEMOCRACY AND ETHNIC 

CONFLICT MANAGEMENT, 

INTEGRATION, 

Fri, 01.03.2019 
 
 

BIH  
INDEPENDENCE DAY 

 
 
 



 

    
 

University of Belgrade 
  
 

University of Belgrade 
 

 

INTEGRATION, 

TERRITORIAL 

PLURALISM, 

CONSOCIATION 

(POWER SHARING) 

 
Prof. Nebojša 
Vladisavljević, 

University of Belgrade 
 

TERRITORIAL PLURALISM, 

CONSOCIATION (POWER 

SHARING) 

 
Prof. Nebojša Vladisavljević, 

University of Belgrade   
 

 

Mon, 4.03.2019 
 

ELECTIVE COURSES 
 

Tue, 5.03.2019 
 

ELECTIVE COURSES 

Wed, 6.03.2019 
 

ELECTIVE COURSES 
 
 

 

Thu, 7.03.2019 
 

FIELD TRIP TO 
SREBRENICA 

Fri, 8.03.2019 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
WOMEN’S DAY 

 

Mon, 11.03.2019 
 

9-13  
 

STATE, SECURITY AND 
POLITICS OF FEAR 

 
Prof. Milan Podunavac 
University of Belgrade 

 

Tue, 12.03.2019 
 

9-13 
 

STATE, SECURITY 
AND POLITICS OF 

FEAR 
 

Prof. Milan Podunavac 
University of Belgrade 

 

Wed, 13.03.2019 
 

9-13 
 

RELIGIOUS RIGHTS 
AND FREEDOMS: 
CHALLENGE OF 

RELIGIOUS PLURALISM 
 

Prof. Dino Abazović 
University of Sarajevo 

 

Thu, 14.03.2019 
 

9-13  
 

RELIGIOUS RIGHTS AND 
FREEDOMS: CHALLENGE 

OF RELIGIOUS 
PLURALISM 

 
Prof. Dino Abazović 

University of Sarajevo 
 

Fri, 15.03.2019 
 

10-12:00 
 

CLUSTER III EXAM PREPS 
 

Mon, 18.03.2019 
 
 
 

Tue, 19.03.2019 
 
 

Wed, 20.03.2019 
 

 
 

Thu, 21.03.2019 
 

 
 

Fri, 22.03.2019 
 

10 - 12  
 

CLUSTER III WRITTEN 
EXAM 

 

 
 

CLUSTER IV: ECONOMIC, SOCIAL AND CULTURAL RIGHTS  
CLUSTER LEADER: PROF. NIKOLAOS TZIFAKIS 

 



 

    
 

Mon, 25.03.2019 
 

9-13 
/ 14-16 

 
INTERNATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT 

ASSISTANCE, PRIVATE 
ACTORS AND 

ECONOMIC AND 
SOCIAL RIGHTS 

 
Prof. Nikolaos Tzifakis, 

University of Peloponnese 
 

 
 

Tue, 26.03.2019 
 

9-11 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
ASSISTANCE, 

PRIVATE ACTORS 
AND ECONOMIC AND 

SOCIAL RIGHTS 
 

Prof. Nikolaos Tzifakis 
University of 
Peloponnese    

 
13:30-16:30 

 
THE PAST, PRESENT 

AND FUTURE OF 
ECONOMIC, SOCIAL 

AND CULTURAL 
RIGHTS: 

INTERNATIONAL 
INSTRUMENTS AND 

INSTITUTIONS 
 

Dr. Kalliopi Chainoglou, 
University of Macedonia, 

Thessaloniki, Greece 
 

Wed, 27.03.2019 
 

9-12 
 

RIGHT TO HEALTH 
 

Dr. Kalliopi Chainoglou, 
University of Macedonia, 

Thessaloniki, Greece 
 

13-16 
 

RIGHT TO ADEQUATE 
HOUSING 

 
Dr. Kalliopi Chainoglou, 
University of Macedonia, 

Thessaloniki, Greece 

Thu, 28.03.2019 
 

9-12  
 

THE RIGHT TO WORK AND 
WORK-RELATED RIGHTS 

 
Dr. Kalliopi Chainoglou, 
University of Macedonia, 

Thessaloniki, Greece 
 
 

Fri, 29.03.2019 
 

11-13:30  
 

THE RIGHT TO  
(HUMAN RIGHTS) 

EDUCATION  
 

Alina Trkulja, CIS, University 
of Sarajevo  

 
 
 
 
 

Mon, 1.04.2019 
 

13:00 
 

MA THESIS DRAFT 
PROPOSAL 

SUBMISSION TO 
TUTORS 

 
15-19  

 

Tue, 2.04.2019 
 

9-13  
 

UN ESC RIGHTS 
SYSTEM AND EU 

CHARTER OF 
FUNDAMENTAL 

RIGHTS 
 

Wed, 3.04.2019 
 

9-13 
 

ECONOMIC 
GLOBALISATION, 

STRUCTURAL 
REFORMS AND 

LABOUR/GENDER/HUM
AN RIGHTS 

 

Thu, 4.04. 2019 
 

9-13 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL RIGHTS 
AND CHALLENGES IN SEE 

 
Mladen Domazet, 

Institute for Political Ecology, 
Zagreb 

 

Fri, 5.04.2019 
 

9-13 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL RIGHTS 
AND CHALLENGES IN SEE 

 
Mladen Domazet, 

Institute for Political Ecology, 
Zagreb  

 



 

    
 

ESCR: 
THEORETICAL 

CONSIDERATIONS 
 

Dr. Victor Bojkov, 
European Commission, 
Head of Unit, DG Near 

Dr. Victor Bojkov, 
European Commission, 
Head of Unit, DG Near 

 
14-18  

 
ECONOMIC 

GLOBALISATION, 
STRUCTURAL 

REFORMS AND 
LABOUR/GENDER/HU

MAN RIGHTS 
Prof. Rachel Kurian, 

ERASMUS University, 
Rotterdam 

 

Prof. Rachel Kurian, 
ERASMUS University, 

Rotterdam 
 

Mon, 8.04.2019 
 

9-13:00 
 

POLITICAL AND LEGAL 
MECHANISMS FOR THE 

PROTECTION OF 
MINORITY RIGHTS 

 
Afrim Hoti 

University of Pristina 
“Hasan Prishtina”, Kosovo 

 

Tue, 9.04.2019 
 

9-13 
 

POLITICAL AND 
LEGAL MECHANISMS 

FOR THE PROTECTION 
OF MINORITY RIGHTS 

 
Afrim Hoti 

University of Pristina 
“Hasan 

Prishtina”,Kosovo 
 

Wed, 10.04.2019 
 
 
 

MA THESIS PROPOSAL 
WORKSHOP  

 
 

 
 

Thu, 11.04.2019 
 
 
 

MA THESIS PROPOSAL 
WORKSHOP 

 

Fri, 12.04.2019 
 
 
 

MA THESIS PROPOSAL 
WORKSHOP 

 



 

    
 

Mon, 15.04.2019 
 

14-17 
 

Methodology 
DATA GATHERING 

TECHNIQUES 
 

Prof. Dženana 
Husremović 

University of Sarajevo 

Tue, 16.04.2019 
 

14-17 
 

Methodology 
DATA GATHERING 

TECHNIQUES 
 

Prof. Dženana 
Husremović 

University of Sarajevo 
 

Wed, 17. 04. 2019 
 

14-17 
 

Methodology 
DATA GATHERING 

TECHNIQUES 
 

Prof. Dženana 
Husremović 

University of Sarajevo 
 

Thu, 18.04.2019 
 

9:00 
CLUSTER IV PRE-FINAL 

PAPER SUBMISSION 
 

9-13 
 

ETHNOGRAPHIC 
RESEARCH METHODS 

 
Valeria Verdolini,  

University of Milan 

Fri, 19.04.2019  
 

STUDENTS’ FIELD WORK 
IN THE MORNING 

 
13-16  

 
ETHNOGRAPHIC 

RESEARCH METHODS 
 

Valeria Verdolini  
University of Milan 

 

Mon, 22.04.2019 
 

21.4. 
CATHOLIC EASTER 

HOLIDAY 

Tue, 23.4.2019 
 

  
 

Wed, 24.04.2019 
 

 

Thu, 25.04.2019 
 
 

Fri, 26.04.2019 
 

CLUSTER  IV 
ACADEMIC PAPER 

SUBMISSION 
 

Mon, 29.04.2019 
 

28.4. 
ORTHODOX EASTER 

HOLIDAY 

Tue, 30.4.2019 
 
 

Wed, 1.05.2019 
 

LABOUR DAY 
 
 

Thu, 2.05.2019 
 

LABOUR DAY 

Fri, 3.05.2019 
 
 
 

 
CLUSTER V: MECHANISMS OF HUMAN RIGHTS PROTECTION AND IMPLEMENTATION 

CLUSTER LEADER: PROF. WOLFGANG BENEDEK, UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ 
 

Mon, 6.05.2019 
 

10:00-12:00 
 

CLUSTER IV TEST 
 

Tue, 7.05.2019 
 

 

Wed, 8.05.2019 
 

9-13 
 

UN SYSTEM OF HUMAN 
RIGHTS PROTECTION 

 
Prof. Gerd Oberleitner, 

University of Graz 
 

Thu, 9.05.2019 
 

9-13 
 

UN SYSTEM OF HUMAN 
RIGHTS PROTECTION 

 
Prof. Gerd Oberleitner, 

University of Graz 
 

UPR  WORKSHOP 
 

Fri, 10.05.2019 
 

9-13  
 

UN SYSTEM OF HUMAN 
RIGHTS PROTECTION 

 
Prof. Gerd Oberleitner, 

University of Graz 
 
 



 

    
 

Mon, 13.05.2019 
 

9-14  
 
EUROPEAN SYSTEM OF 

HUMAN RIGHTS 
PROTECTION 

 
Prof. Wolfgang Benedek 

University of Graz 
 
 

Tue, 14.05.2019 
 

9-14 
 

EUROPEAN SYSTEM 
OF HUMAN RIGHTS 

PROTECTION 
 

Prof. Wolfgang Benedek 
University of Graz 

 
INSTITUTIONAL VISIT 4 
AUSTRIAN EMBASSY 

Wed, 15.05.2019 
 

9-13 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
HUMANITARIAN LAW: 

PEACE AND CONFLICT 
ISSUES 

 
Prof. Hans-Joachim 

Heintze, 
University of Bochum 

 
 
 

Thu, 16.05.2019 
 

9-13  
 

INTERNATIONAL 
HUMANITARIAN LAW: 
PEACE AND CONFLICT 

ISSUES 
 

Prof. Hans-Joachim Heintze, 
University of Bochum 

 
14-17:00 

 
TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE 

 
Dr. Iavor Rangelov 

London School of Economics 
 

Fri, 17.5.2019 
 

9-14  
 

TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE 
 

Dr. Iavor Rangelov 
London School of Economics 

 
 
 
 

Mon, 20.05.2019 
 

9:00 
 

DEADLINE 
MA THESIS PROPOSAL 

SUBMISSION TO 
POTENTIAL 

SUPERVISORS 
 

9-13 
 

UNDERSTANDING 
ENFORCED TORTURE 

 
Prof. Manfred Nowak, 
University of Vienna   

 

Tue, 21.05.2019 
 

9-11  
 

UNDERSTANDING 
ENFORCED 

DISAPPEARANCE  
 

Prof. Manfred Nowak, 
University of Vienna   

 
11:30-13:00  

INSTITUTIONAL VISIT 5 
ICMP  

 

Wed, 22.05.2019 
 

9-13  
 

WOMEN’S RIGHTS 
PROTECTION 

 
Dr. Jasminka Džumhur, 

Human Rights  
Ombudsman, BiH 

 

Thu, 23.05.2019 
 

9-13  
 

WOMEN’S RIGHTS 
PROTECTION 

 
Dr. Jasminka Džumhur, 

Human rights Ombudsman, 
BiH 

 

Fri, 24.05.2019 
 

MOSTAR FIELD TRIP  
 

Mon, 27.5.2019 Tue, 28.5.2019 Wed, 29.5.2019 Thu, 30.5.2019 Fri, 31.5.2019  



 

    
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
CLUSTER V WRITTEN 

EXAM 
 

 
JUNE EXAMINATION PERIOD 

Mon, 3.06.2019 
 

9:00 
MA THESIS PROPOSAL 

SUBMISSION 

Tue, 4.06.2019 
 

RAMADAN BAJRAM 

Wed, 5.06.2019 
 
 
 

Thu, 6.6.2019 
 

Cluster I 
 ORAL EXAM 2 

 

Fri, 
7.6.2019 

 
 
 

Sat, 8.6.2019 
 
Cluster II EXAM  

2     

Mon, 10.06.2019 
 

CLUSTER III EXAM 2 
 

Tue, 11.06.2019 
 
 
 

Wed, 12.06.2019 
 

CLUSTER IV EXAM 2 

Thu, 13.6.2019 
 
 

Fri, 14.6.2019 
 

CLUSTER V  
WRITTEN EXAM 2 

Mon, 17.6. 2019 
 
 

Tue, 18.6. 2019 
 
 
 

Wed, 19.6.2019 
 

BEGINNING OF THE 
INTERNSHIP 

 

Thu, 20.6.2019 
 

 

Fri, 21.6.2019 
 
 

 
TERM II INTERNSHIP PERIOD  

6 WEEKS   WEDNESDAY 19/6 – 31/7/ 2019 

 
TERM III MOBILITY PERIOD 

Beginning of September - Mid October 2019 

  
MA THESES DEFENCES 
24-25th of October 2019 

 
GRADUATION CEREMONY 

26th of October 2019 

 


